無料サンプル及び最新版データシートの入手にはマキシム社のホームページをご利用下さい。http://www.maxim-ic.com
概要 ___________________________________
MAX4188/MAX4189/MAX4190はローパワー電流
フィードバックビデオアンプで、高速ディセーブル/
イネーブル時間、及び低スイッチングトランジェント
という特長を備えています。MAX4188(トリプル)及び
MAX4190(シングル)は、閉ループ利得+2V/V(6dB)
以上、また-3dB帯域幅がそれぞれ250MHz、185MHz

EVALUATION KIT MANUAL
FOLLOWS DATA SHEET
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
型番 ___________________________________
Pin Configuration appears at end of data sheet.
PART TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX4188ESD -40°C to +85°C 14 SO
MAX4188EEE -40°C to +85°C 16 QSOP
8-pin µMAX/SOP1AV ≥ +2V/VMAX4190
14-pin SOP,
16-pin QSOP
3AV ≥ +1V/VMAX4189
14-pin SOP,
16-pin QSOP
3AV ≥ +2V/VMAX4188
ピン数パッケージ
アンプ数/
パッケージ
最適化品名
選択ガイド _____________________________
M
A
X
4
1
8
8
/M
A
X
4
1
8
9
/M
A
X
4
1
9
0
シングル/トリプル、低グリッチ、250MHz
電流フィードバックアンプ、高速ディセーブル機能付
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
DC ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS—Dual Supplies
(VCC = +5V; VEE = -5V; IN+ = 0; DISABLE_ ≥ 3.2V; MAX4188: AV = +2V/V, RF = RG = 910Ω for RL = 1kΩ and RF = RG = 560Ω for RL
= 150Ω; MAX4189: AV = +1V/V, RF = 1600Ω for RL = 1kΩ and RF = 1100Ω for RL = 150Ω; MAX4190: AV = +2V/V, RF = RG = 1300Ω
for RL = 1kΩ, RF = RG = 680Ω for RL = 150Ω; TA = TMIN to TMAX, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are specified at
TA = +25°C.)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to